BOARD AGENDA: March 17, 2025
SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT

PERSONNEL ACTIONS for 2024 - 2025 School Year

Hires

Administrative Employees:

Name
Brent Riemesch

Position

Assistant Treasurer

Certified Sub(s) — as needed:

Name
Alexa Chung

Classified Employee(s) - Probationary Period:

Name

Layne Marshall

Position

Jill Meinerding

Step/Level Salary

Classified Employee(s) — Completed Probationary Period:

Name

Jammylee Hawkins

Emily Deere

Classified Sub(s) — as needed:

Name
Emily Deere

Teresa Randolph

Changes of Contracts

Name
Annette Brehm
Marissa Sexton

Nancy Menchhofer

Deb Hawkins

Florinda Bollenbacher

Bill Adams

Resignations/Retirements

Name
Kelsey Gudorf
Sue Miller
Karla Smith

Position Step/Level

Head Cook @ Head Start

Café Worker @ Middle 0

Position Name

Aide & Custodian Joshua Holsinger
Custodian

Position Change

Bus Driver #11 Deduct day, afternoon route
Teacher Asst Deduct days, 4.5 days
Café Worker From 2 hr. to 3 hr. position
Teacher Asst Deduct day, 1.0 days
Teacher Asst Deduct days, 13.5 days
Ed Aide Deduct day, 1.0 days
Position Resignation/Retirement

Title | Teacher

Café Worker & Bus Aide
Café Worker & Bus Aide

Resignation
Retirement
Retirement

Attachment 1

Effective Date
4/14/2025

Parker Miley

Effective Date

Salary
$16.66
$12.87

Position
Custodian

Effective Date
2/14/2025

2/24-28/2025
3/03/2025
4/14/2025

3/18-4/4/2025
3/21/2025

Effective Date
5/31/2025
5/31/2025
5/31/2025





Jerry Miller Bus Driver

Nancy Wilson 3 Grade Teacher
Matt Boley IS Teacher @ Elem
Paula Hudak Spanish Teacher
Mike Eilerman I.T. Cybersecurity
Marissa Sexton Teacher Asst

Supplemental/Pupil Activity:

Hires
Name Position
Jake Sutter JV Baseball
Kayliann Howell Head Boys Tennis
Ryan Jenkins Asst Boys Tennis .50 FTE
Jan Morrison Asst Boys Tennis .50 FTE

Changes of Contracts

Name Position
Steve Bratcher Asst. Var. Softball

Resignations

Name Position

Athletic Volunteers
Kevin Miller — Baseball
Jessica McGough — Softball

Retirement
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation

Class Yrs Exp
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Change
1 yrexp to 6 yrs exp

3/14/2025
5/31/2025
5/31/2025
5/31/2025
5/31/2025
3/21/2025

Salary
$2,991.00
$3,988.00
$2,243.00
$2,243.00

Effective Date

Effective Date



