BOARD AGENDA: March 17, 2025 SUPERINTENDENT'S REPORT

PERSONNEL ACTIONS for 2024 - 2025 School Year

<u>Hires</u>

Administrative Employees:

NamePositionEffective DateBrent RiemeschAssistant Treasurer4/14/2025

Certified Sub(s) – as needed:

Name

Alexa Chung Layne Marshall Jill Meinerding Parker Miley

Classified Employee(s) - Probationary Period:

Name Position Step/Level Salary Effective Date

Classified Employee(s) – Completed Probationary Period:

NamePositionStep/LevelSalaryJammylee HawkinsHead Cook @ Head Start\$16.66Emily DeereCafé Worker @ Middle0\$12.87

Classified Sub(s) – as needed:

NamePositionNamePositionEmily DeereAide & CustodianJoshua HolsingerCustodian

Teresa Randolph Custodian

Changes of Contracts

Name	Position	Change	Effective Date
Annette Brehm	Bus Driver #11	Deduct day, afternoon route	2/14/2025
Marissa Sexton	Teacher Asst	Deduct days, 4.5 days	2/24-28/2025
Nancy Menchhofer	Café Worker	From 2 hr. to 3 hr. position	3/03/2025
Deb Hawkins	Teacher Asst	Deduct day, 1.0 days	4/14/2025
Florinda Bollenbacher	Teacher Asst	Deduct days, 13.5 days	3/18-4/4/2025
Bill Adams	Ed Aide	Deduct day, 1.0 days	3/21/2025

Resignations/Retirements

Name	Position	Resignation/Retirement	Effective Date
Kelsey Gudorf	Title I Teacher	Resignation	5/31/2025
Sue Miller	Café Worker & Bus Aide	Retirement	5/31/2025
Karla Smith	Café Worker & Bus Aide	Retirement	5/31/2025

Jerry Miller	Bus Driver	Retirement	3/14/2025
Nancy Wilson	3 rd Grade Teacher	Retirement	5/31/2025
Matt Boley	IS Teacher @ Elem	Resignation	5/31/2025
Paula Hudak	Spanish Teacher	Resignation	5/31/2025
Mike Eilerman	I.T. Cybersecurity	Retirement	5/31/2025
Marissa Sexton	Teacher Asst	Resignation	3/21/2025

Supplemental/Pupil Activity:

<u>Hires</u>

Name	Position	Class	Yrs Exp	Salary
Jake Sutter	JV Baseball	IV	0	\$2,991.00
Kayliann Howell	Head Boys Tennis	Ш	0	\$3,988.00
Ryan Jenkins	Asst Boys Tennis .50 FTE	IV	7	\$2,243.00
Jan Morrison	Asst Boys Tennis .50 FTE	IV	26	\$2,243.00

Changes of Contracts

Name	Position	Change	Effective Date
Steve Bratcher	Asst. Var. Softball 1	yr exp to 6 yrs exp	

Resignations

Position Name **Effective Date**

Athletic Volunteers
Kevin Miller – Baseball
Jessica McGough – Softball